

Date: March 15, 2023

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of David Lee to the Marcus Center Board of Directors

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Marcus Center By-Laws, I am hereby appointing Mr. David Lee to serve on the Marcus Center Board of Directors. Mr. Lee is the chief philanthropy officer at Ascension Wisconsin Foundation, where he leads the fundraising and philanthropic efforts for metro Milwaukee's safety net hospital system. Prior to his role at Ascension, Mr. Lee was the inaugural CEO at Imagine MKE, where he led a team and network of arts champions to harness the power of Milwaukee's arts community and culture creators to advocate for a more thriving and vibrant region. He will bring his rich, professional performing arts background to his leadership. Mr. Lee studied drama and acting at the Ruth Asawa School of the Arts and the American Conservatory Theatre in San Francisco. I am confident he will be a significant component to the Marcus Center Board of Directors.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board:	Marcus Center Board of Directors
Туре:	Appointment
Appointee:	David Lee
Role:	Member, Marcus Center Board of Directors
Replacing:	Jocobo Lovo
Previous Term Expiration:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	17-521, 20-439, 23-384
Term Expiration:	April 27, 2026
Code or Statute:	Marcus Center By-Laws
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Marcus Performing Arts Center

A copy of the biography of Mr. Lee, a resident of Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

county.milwaukee.gov



Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Sheldon A. Wasserman, Chair, Parks, Energy, and Environment Raymond L. Wilson, Board Chair, Marcus Center Board Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Kelsey Evans, Committee Coordinator David Lee